Hoa Sen Binh Dinh Sole Member Limited Company 

6.1 General information 

Company name HOA SEN BINH DINH SOLE MEMBER LIMITED COMPANY 

Address 
Lot A1.1 and TT 6.2&7, Nhon Hoa Industrial Park, Nhon Hoa Ward, 

An Nhon Town, Binh Dinh Province. 

Tel 0903 835 211 

Charter capital VND 105,000,000,000 (One hundred and five billion VND) 

Business registration 

certificate 

No. 4101425750 issued by the Department of Planning and 

Investment of Binh Dinh Province, first registered on May 14, 2014, 

registered for the 7th amendment on August 7, 2023. 

Legal representative 
Mr NGUYEN MINH PHUC – Chairman of the company

[...]

Hoa Sen Steel One Member Company Limited 

8.1 General information 

Company name HOA SEN STEEL ONE MEMBER COMPANY LIMITED 

Address 
No. 9 Thong Nhat Boulevard, Song Than II Industrial Park, Di An 

Ward, Di An City, Binh Duong Province. 

Tel (0650) 3 737200       

Charter Capital VND 280,000,000,000 (Two hundred and eighty billion VND) 

Business registration 

certificate 

No. 3700763651 issued by the Department of Planning and Investing 

of Binh Duong Province on December 24, 2007. The 11th amended 

was on June 4, 2023. 

Legal representative 
Mr TRAN NGOC CHU – Chairman of the Company

[...]

plastic pipe market and was awarded the VietNam Value title by the Ministry of Industry 

and Trade.  

2. Hoa Sen Yen Bai Joint Stock Company  

2.1. General information  

Company Name  HOA SEN YEN BAI JOINT STOCK COMPANY  

Address  Group 11, Dong Tam Ward, Yen Bai City, Yen Bai 

Province  

Charter capital  VND 621,000,000,000 (Six hundred and twenty-one billion 

VND)  

Business Registration 

Certificate  

No. 5200861319 issued by the Department of Planning and 

Investment of Yen Bai province, first registered on May 5, 

2016, registered for the 7th change on May 17, 2024  

Legal Representative  Mr. TRAN NGOC CHU – Chairman of the Board of Directors

[...]

enhance production capacity, support business operations, and settle remaining debts 

owed to Hoa Sen Group. After completing the issuance at HSN, Hoa Sen Group will 

recover additional receivables from HSN to focus on the development of Hoa Sen 

Home.  

3.5.  Maximum number of shares HSN expected to be issued: 35,000,000 (thirty-five 

million) shares. 

3.6.  Total expected number of HSN shares after the issuance completion: 

65,000,000 (sixty-five million) shares. 

3.7.  HSN's expected charter capital after the issuance completion: VND 

650,000,000,000 (six hundred and fifty billion).  

3.8. Issuance price: Comply with the provisions of the Law on Enterprises. The 

General Meeting of Shareholders authorizes the General Meeting of Shareholders/BOD of 

HSN to consider and decide on the issuance price to ensure the interests of HSN.